

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

**W.P. (PIL) No. 5126 of 2021**

Dhananjay Kumar Jha ... .. Petitioner  
Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Others ... .. Respondents  
With

**W.P. (PIL) No. 5458 of 2014**

Sunil Oraon ... .. Petitioner  
Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Others ... .. Respondents  
With

**W.P. (PIL) No. 2444 of 2020**

Navin Jha ... .. Petitioner  
Versus

State of Jharkhand and Others ... .. Respondents  
With

**W.P. (PIL) No. 2756 of 2020**

Punita Rai ... .. Petitioner  
Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Others ... .. Respondents

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD**  
-----

For the Petitioners: In Person [in W.P. (PIL) No. 5126 of 2021]  
Mr. Shubhashis Rasik Soren, Advocate  
Mr. Pankaj Srivastava, Advocate  
For the UOI: Mr. Prashant Pallav, A.S.G.I.  
For the State: Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, A.G.  
Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.  
For the JSSC: Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, Advocate  
For Resp. No.5: Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate (5126/21)  
For State Commission: Mr. Namit Kumar, Advocate (5458/14)  
-----

Oral Order  
**05/Dated: 22.07.2022**

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, learned Advocate General, has appeared and submitted that he is already on the issue and having discussions with the authorities and he will come up with an appropriate affidavit.

Let these matters be posted on 02.09.2022.

We expect that the necessary affidavit will be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

2.

Let an affidavit be also filed on behalf of respondent Nos.2 & 3 [in WP(PIL) No. 5126 of 2021] as they are the author of the letter which has been impugned in this proceeding denying supply of information under the Right to Information Act.

**(Dr. Ravi Ranjan, C.J.)**

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**