

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**W.P. (PIL) No. 5126 of 2021**

Dhananjay Kumar Jha ----- Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & others --- --- Respondents

With

**W.P. (PIL) No. 5458 of 2014**

Sunil Oraon ----- Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & others --- --- Respondents

With

**W.P. (PIL) No. 2444 of 2020**

Navin Jha ----- Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & others --- --- Respondents

With

**W.P. (PIL) No. 2756 of 2020**

Punita Rai ----- Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & others --- --- Respondents

.....

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE APARESH KUMAR SINGH  
HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

For the Petitioners : In Person [in W.P.(PIL) No. 5126 of 2021]  
: Ms. Shobha Gloria Lakra, Advocate  
[W.P.(PIL) No.2444 of 2020]  
: Mr. Pankaj Srivastava, Advocate [W.P.(PIL) No.2756 of 2020]  
For the State : Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C to A.G.  
For the J.S.S.C. : M/s Sanjoy Piprawall, Prince Kumar, Adv.,  
[W.P.(PIL) No.5458 of 2014]  
For the Resp. No.5 : Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv. [W.P(PIL) No. 5126 of 2021]

07/21.10.2022 Mr. Piyush Chitresh, Assisting Counsel to learned Advocate General submits that an affidavit on behalf of the Chief Secretary, Jharkhand is going to be filed today pursuant to the orders passed earlier including the previous order dated 14.10.2022.

Let it be done so with copy to other side. Let the matter be listed on 11.11.2022 before the appropriate Bench.

**(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J.)**

**(Rajesh Kumar, J.)**