

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

**W.P. (PIL) No. 5126 of 2021**

Dhananjay Kumar Jha ... .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and others ... .. Respondents

**With**

**Cont. Case (Civil) No. 283 of 2020**

Raj Kumar ... .. Petitioner

Versus

Sukhdeo Singh, Chief Secretary, State of Jharkhand

And another ... .. Opp. Parties

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN**  
-----

**W.P. (PIL) No. 6125/21**

For the Petitioner: None.  
For the State: Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Advocate General  
Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.  
For Resp. No.5/Board: Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate  
For the Intervener: Mr. Abhay Kumar Mishra, Advocate  
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Advocate

**Cont. Case (Civil) No. 283/20**

For the Petitioner: Mr. Abhay Kumar Mishra, Advocate  
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Advocate  
For the State: Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Advocate General  
Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.  
-----

Oral Order

**11/Dated: 15.03.2023**

As prayed on behalf of the State, put up these cases on  
29.03.2023.

**(S. K. Mishra, C.J.)**

**(Ananda Sen, J.)**