

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (PIL) No. 2894 of 2021

Advocates' Association Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand Respondent

WITH

W.P. (PIL) No. 2797 of 2021

Jagat Narayan Upadhyay Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and another Respondents

WITH

W.P. (PIL) No. 5126 of 2021

Dhananjay Kumar Jha Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and others Respondents

With

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 283 of 2020

Raj Kumar Petitioner

Versus

Sukhdeo Singh, Chief Secretary, State of Jharkhand

And another Opp. Parties

**CORAM: SRI SANJAYA KUMAR MISHRA, C.J.
SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**

For the Petitioners: M/s. Navin Kumar, Abhay Kumar Mishra,
Ranjan Kumar, Advocates

For the Respondents: Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Advocate General
Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.

For Regulatory Comm. Mr. Sudarshan Shrivastava, Advocate

For the Trust Board: Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate

07/Dated: 29.03.2023

The defects are ignored for the present.

As prayed, put up these cases on 19.04.2023.

(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, C.J.)

(Ananda Sen, J.)