

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (PIL) No. 2894 of 2021

Advocate's Association through its Treasurer,
Dheeraj Kumar Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through the
Chief Secretary and Another Respondents

With

**Cont. Case (Civil) No 283 of 2020, W.P. (PIL) No. 1252 of 2020,
W.P. (PIL) No. 2797 of 2021, W.P. (PIL) No.3018 of 2021, W.P. (PIL)
No. 5126 of 2021, W.P. (PIL) No. 460 of 2022.**

**CORAM: SRI SANJAYA KUMAR MISHRA, C.J.
SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**

For the Petitioner(s): M/s. Navin Kumar, Ritu Kumar, Abhay
Kumar Mishra, Anup Kumar Agrawal, Ritesh
Kumar, Advocates

For the Respondents: Mr. Dhananjay Kumar Jha, (party in person)
M/s Piyush Chitresh (A.C. to A.G.), Sreenu
Garapati, S.C.-III, Vandana Singh, Sr. S.C.-
III, Manish Kumar (Sr. S.C.-II), Amit Mishra,
(A.C. to Sr. S.C.-II), Mohammad Asghar, Anil
Kumar, Advocates

09/Dated: 03.05.2023

List these cases on 11.05.2023 along with W.P. (C) No. 3687 of
2020, W.P. (C) No. 3654 of 2020 and W.P. (C) No. 128 of 2021.

In the interregnum, it is directed that the Secretary, Jharkhand
Assembly Secretariat shall take appropriate steps and appraise the
Speaker about the gravity of the matter and that a decision should be
taken on the question of disqualification/qualification of the leader of
opposition.

If the said decision is not taken within a week, the Secretary of
the Jharkhand Assembly Secretariat, shall remain present in person
to explain as to why the matter is taking so long.

(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, C.J.)

(Ananda Sen, J.)