

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (PIL) No. 2894 of 2021

Advocates' Association Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Respondent

WITH

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 283 of 2020

WITH

W.P. (PIL) No. 1252 of 2020

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 3654 of 2020

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 3687 of 2020

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 128 of 2021

WITH

W.P. (PIL) No. 2797 of 2021

WITH

W.P. (PIL) No. 3018 of 2021

WITH

W.P. (PIL) No. 5126 of 2021

WITH

W.P. (PIL) No. 460 of 2022

**CORAM: SRI SANJAYA KUMAR MISHRA, C.J.
SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**

For the Petitioners: M/s. Navin Kumar, Abhay Kumar Mishra, Anoop Kumar Agarwal, Indrarjit Sinha, Kumar Harsh, Neeharika Roy, Yashvardhan, Kirtivardhan, Ritesh Singh, Vishnu Prabhakar Pathak, Aditya Aman, Rishika Kaushik, Ritesh Kumar Gupta, Ritesh Kumar, Shailesh Poddar, (Mr. Dhananjay Kumar Jha, In Person), Arpit Sharma, Advocates

For the State: M/s. Vandana Singh (Sr. S.C.-III), Manish Kumar (Sr. S.C.-II), Piyush Chitresh, Sudhanshu Kr Singh (A.C. to S.C.-III), Anil Kumar, Pragya Baghel, Rishi Raj Verma, Amit Mishra, Neha Pandey, Advocates

For Election Comm. Dr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Shivam Singh, Prabhat Kumar, Advocates

For Regulatory Comm. Mr. Sudarshan Shrivastava, Advocate

For the Trust Board: Mr. Mohammad Asghar, Advocate

For the Interveners: Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate

Mr. Ankit Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Prakash Narayan, Advocate

12/Dated: 16.06.2023

These matters have been taken up in hybrid Mode.

It is submitted by Ms. Pragya Baghel, A.C. to Mr. Kapil Sibal, learned Senior counsel, who is appearing before us virtually, that Mr. Sibal has to leave the country on a medical emergency and, therefore, the matter may be listed on some other day.

Let these cases be listed on 07.07.2023 in hybrid mode.

(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, C.J.)

(Ananda Sen, J.)