

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (PIL) No. 2894 of 2021

With

W.P (PIL)/2894/2021, Cont.(CvI)/283/2020, W.P (PIL)/1252/2020, W.P(C)/3654/2020,
W.P(C)/3687/2020, W.P(C)/128/2021, W.P (PIL)/2797/2021, W.P.(PIL)/3018/2021,
W.P. (PIL)/5126/2021 and W.P. (PIL)/460/2022

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s): M/s. V.P. Singh (Sr. Advocate), R.N. Sahay (Sr. Advocate),
For Jhar. Vidhan Sabha : Mr. Anil Kumar, S.C. (J.V.S.) Mr. Ankitesh Kumar Jha,
Advocate For the State : M/s Piyush Chitresh (A.C. to A.G.),
For the E.C.I. : M/s Dr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Shivam Singh & Prabhat Kr., Adv.
For Regulatory Comm. : Mr. Sudarshan Shrivastava, Advocate
For Resp. No.4 : Mr. R.N. Sahay (Sr. Advocate), M/s Yashvardhan, Kirtivardhan,
Ritesh Singh, Aditya Aman, Advocates [in WP(C) No. 128/21]
For the Respondents : Mr. Kumar Harsh, Advocate (in Cont. Case No. 283/20)
For the Trust Board : Md. Mohammad Asghar, Advocate
For the Interveners : Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate

Order No. 39

Dated 20th June, 2024

Let these cases be listed on 24.06.2024.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

(DEEPAK ROSHAN, J.)

MK