

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**W.P. (PIL) No. 2894 of 2021**

----

Advocates' Association through its Treasurer, Dheeraj Kumar  
... .. **Petitioner**  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.  
... .. **Respondents**

**with**

**Cont. Case (Civil) No. 283 of 2020**

----

Raj Kumar ... .. **Petitioner**  
Versus  
Sukhdeo Singh, Chief Secretary, Government of Jharkhand  
... .. **Opp. Parties**

**with**

**W.P. (PIL) No. 1252 of 2020**

----

Himanshu Agarwal ... .. **Petitioner**  
Versus  
State of Jharkhand & Anr. ... .. **Respondents**

**with**

**W.P. (PIL) No. 2797 of 2021**

----

Jagat Narayan Upadhyay ... .. **Petitioner**  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. ... .. **Respondents**

**with**

**W.P. (PIL) No. 3018 of 2021**

----

Tenik Kumar Mahato ... .. **Petitioner**  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. ... .. **Respondents**

**with**

**W.P. (PIL) No. 5126 of 2021**

----

Dhananjay Kumar Jha ... .. **Petitioner**  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. ... .. **Respondents**

**with**

**W.P. (PIL) No. 460 of 2022**



**3.** Let such affidavit be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

**4.** List these matters on 30.08.2024.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, A.C.J.)**

**(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)**

Alankar/