

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (PIL) No. 2894 of 2021

Advocates' Association through its Treasurer, Dheeraj Kumar

... .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and another Respondents

With

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 283 of 2020

Raj Kumar Petitioner

Versus

Sukhdeo Singh, Chief Secretary, Government of Jharkhand

... .. Opp. Parties

With

W.P. (PIL) No. 1252 of 2020

Himanshu Agarwal Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and another Respondents

With

W.P. (PIL) No. 2797 of 2021

Jagat Narayan Upadhyay Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and another Respondents

With

W.P. (PIL) No. 3018 of 2021

Tenik Kumar Mahato Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and others Respondents

With

W.P. (PIL) No. 5126 of 2021

Dhananjay Kumar Jha Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and others Respondents

With

W.P. (PIL) No. 460 of 2022

Shashi Sagar Verma Petitioner

Versus

Secretary, State of Jharkhand & Anr. Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY**

For the Petitioner: Mr. V.P. Singh, Sr. Advocate
Mrs. Ritu Kumar, Advocate

-2-

For the Respondents: Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, A.G.
Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.
Mr. Anil Kumar, S.C. (JVS)
Mr. Ankitesh Kumar Jha, AC to SC
Mr. Ashwini Bhushan, A.C. to Sr.S.C. IV

44 /Dated: 02.01.2025

List these cases on 05.02.2025.

Learned Advocate General stated that needful would be done
by the next date of hearing.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)