

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P (PIL) No. 2894 of 2021

Advocates' Association through its Treasurer, Dheeraj Kumar **...Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and others

.....Respondents

With

**Contempt Case (Civil) No.283 of 2020, W.P(PIL) No. 1252 of 2020,
W.P(PIL) No. 2797 of 2021, W.P(PIL) No. 3018 of 2021, W.P(PIL) No.
5126 of 2021, W.P(PIL) No. 460 of 2022**

CORAM:

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Abhay Kumar Mishra, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, AG
Mr. Piyush Chitresh, AC to AG
Mr. Ashwini Bhushan, AC to Sr. SC-II
Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate

45/ Dated: 05.02.2025

At the request of the learned Advocate General, list this case on 24th
February, 2025.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)