

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P (PIL) No. 2894 of 2021

Advocates' Association, through its Treasurer, Dheeraj Kumar ...**Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and others

.....Respondents

With

Cont.(Cvl) No.283 of 2020, W.P(PIL) No. 1252 of 2020, W.P(PIL) No. 2797 of 2021, W.P(PIL) No. 3018 of 2021, W.P(PIL) No. 5126 of 2021, W.P(PIL) No. 460 of 2022

CORAM:

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. V. P. Singh, Sr. Advocate
For the State : Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, AG
Mr. Piyush Chitresh, AC to AG
Mr. Sreenu Garapati, SC-III
[In Cont. Case (Civil) No. 283 of 2020]
For the Resp. No.5 : Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate
[In W.P(PIL) No. 5126 of 2021]

47/ Dated: 24.03.2025

List these cases on 16th June, 2025 to enable the State Government to file a counter-affidavit as to the status of appointment to the post of Chief Information Commissioner, Lokayukta and Chairman, State Human Rights Commission.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)