

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
W.P. (PIL) No.2894 of 2021**

-----  
Advocate's Association, through its Treasurer, Dheeraj Kumar  
..... Petitioner.

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. .... Respondents.

**With**

**Cont. Case (Civil) No. 283 of 2020, W.P.(PIL)  
No.1252 of 2020, W.P.(PIL) No.2797 of 2021,  
W.P.(PIL) No.3018 of 2021, W.P.(PIL)  
No.5126 of 2021 & W.P.(PIL) No. 460 of 2022**

-----  
**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

-----  
For the Petitioner : Mr. Rajeeva Sharma, Sr. Advocate  
Mr. Abhay Kumar Mishra, Advocate  
Mrs. Ritu Kumar, Advocate  
For the Respondents: Mr. Piyush Chitresh, AC to AG  
Mrs. Sunita Kumari, AC to Sr. SC-II  
Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate  
-----

**Order No.52**

**Date: 21.11.2025**

1. Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. A.G. prays for an adjournment on the ground of non-availability of learned Advocate General.
2. Considering the aforesaid prayer, list these cases on 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)**

**(Rajesh Shankar, J.)**

**21<sup>st</sup> November, 2025**  
**Sanjay/Rohit**