

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

**W.P. (PIL) No. 2894 of 2021**

Advocates' Association ... .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand ... .. Respondent

**WITH**

**Cont. Case (Civil) No. 283/2020, W.P. (PIL) Nos. 1252/2020,  
2797/2021, 3018/2021, 5126/2021 & 460/2022**

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

-----  
For the Petitioners: Mr. Abhay Kumar Mishra, Advocate  
For the State: Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.  
For the Vidhan Sabha: Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. Arpit Kumar, Advocate  
-----

**55/Dated: 15.12.2025**

At the request of learned counsel for the State, list on  
05.01.2026.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)**

**(Rajesh Shankar, J.)**

**December 15, 2025**

Manoj/Pramanik/Cp.1