

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (PIL) No. 2894 of 2021

Advocates' Association through its Treasurer, Dheeraj Kumar
----- Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and another ----- Respondents
With
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 283 of 2020
With
W.P. (PIL) No. 1252 of 2020
With
W.P. (PIL) No. 2797 of 2021
With
W.P. (PIL) No. 3018 of 2021
With
W.P. (PIL) No. 5126 of 2021
With
W.P. (PIL) No. 460 of 2022

CORAM: Hon'ble The Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Shankar

For the Petitioner: Mr. V.P. Singh, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Abhay Kumar Mishra, Advocate
For the State: Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Advocate General
Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.
Mr Ashwini Bhushan, A.C to Sr. S.C-II
For Vidhan Sabha: Mr. Anil Kumar, SC
Mr. Ankitesh Kumar Jha, AC to SC

59/Dated: 17.03.2026

List these cases tomorrow '**High on Board**'

(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

March 17, 2026
Ranjeet/R.Kr./Cp.1