

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (PIL) No. 2894 of 2021

Advocates' Association through its Treasurer, Dheeraj Kumar
... .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through the Chief Secretary and Another
... .. Respondents

With

Cont. Case (Civil) No 283 of 2020, W.P.(PIL) No. 1252 of 2020, W.P.
(PIL) No. 2797 of 2021, W.P. (PIL) No. 3018 of 2021, W.P. (PIL) No. 5126
of 2021, W.P. (PIL) No. 460 of 2022.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

For the Petitioner(s): Mr. V.P. Singh, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Rajeeva Sharma, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Abhay Kumar Mishra, Advocate
Mr. Navin Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Om Prakash, Advocate
Mr. Shailesh Poddar, Advocate
For Jhar. Vidhan Sabha: Mr. Anil Kumar, S.C. (J.V.S.)
Mr. Arpit Kumar, Advocate
For the State: Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, A.G.
Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Sr. S.C.-II
Mr. Ashwini Bhushan, A.C. to Sr. S.C.-II
Mr. Suman Marandi, A.C. to S.C.-IV.

61/Dated: 23.03.2026

At the request of the learned Advocate General, list these matters
on 1st April, 2026 high on board.

(M.S. Sonak, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

23.03.2026

APK/VK